reconstruction, renovation, repair, installation, and equipping of improvements 
thereon of improvements to Fire Station 382 and related projects (collectively, the 
“Project”).

The Bonds shall be issued in an aggregate original principal amount not to 
exceed Seven Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,900,000), as more 
fully described in the Resolution.

The proposed Lease will have a term ending not later than twenty (20) years 
from the date the Bonds of the Building Corporation are issued with an annual 
lease rental not to exceed Seven Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($715,000) 
per year in semiannual installments.

This Notice is being provided pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-20-5.
Dated this 13th day of October, 2025.

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP OF 
HAMILTON COUNTY, INDIANA

By: Jamie Goetz Mills, Township Trustee
R6892	 10/13/25.

[...]

WHEREAS, it is in the interests of public safety and will help lessen the 
deterioration of a public thoroughfare for the Town to now restrict the use of 
236th Street from its intersection with US 31 to its intersection with SR 47 and SR 
38, to vehicles having a total Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) of less than 
twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF 
THE TOWN OF SHERIDAN, INDIANA 

Section 1. The foregoing recitals are fully incorporated herein by this 
reference. 

Section 2. A new Chapter 74 under Title 7 of the Code of Ordinances is